
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



(\ 

C7..f~ 
tt ~t ~ 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

42 

44 

L.D. 186 

(Filing No. H-124 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

116TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 141, L.D. 18~, Bill, "An 
Act to Retain the Federal Demonstration Grant Funding the Maine 
Health Program" 

Amend the bill by inserting after section 1 the following: 

I Sec. 2. Appropriation. The following funds are appropriated 
from the General Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Maine Health Program 

All Other 

Provides for the 
appropriation of funds to 
continue the adult portion of 
the Maine Health Program. 

1993-94 1994-95 

$4,338,922 $4,772,814 

Sec. 3. Allocation. The following funds are allocated from the 
Federal Expenditure Fund to carry out the purposes of this Act. 

HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF 

Medical Care - Payments to 
Providers 

Page 1-LR1943(2) 

1993-94 1994-95 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT 



f{. IGT~' 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT" A" to H.P. 141, L.D. 186 

All Other $7,055,306 . $7,760,836 

Provides for the allocation 
of federal matching funds 
associated with the 
continuation of the adult 
portion of the Maine Heal th 
Program. 

FISCA-L NOTE 

1993-94 1994-95 

APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS' 

General Fund $4,338,922 $4,772,814 
Other Funds 7,055,306 7,760,836 

REVENUES 

Other Funds $7,055,306 $7,760,836 

This bill provides General Fund appropriations of $4,338,922 
and $4,772,814 in fiscal years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, 
to generate federal matching funds of $7,055,306 and $7,760,836 
to fund the Maine Health Program. 

Part A' of the Governor I s proposed current services budget 
includes General Fund appropriations of $3,811,000 and $3,925,330 
and federal matching alloc~tions of $6,196,878 and $6,382,784 in 
fiscal years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, for the Maine 
Health Program. These amounts are proposed to be eliminated in 
Part B. I 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

40 This amendment adds appropriation and 'allocation sections 
and a fiscal note to the bill. 

42 

Reported by the Committee on Banking and Insurance 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction o£ the 
House 

Clerk of the 

April 6, 1993 (Filing No. H-124) 

Page 2-LR1943(2) 

'. 

) 

) 

) 




