MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

		L.D. 186	
		(Filing No. H-1	24)
,			
		A WALES	, ·
	STATE OF MA USE OF REPRESE 116TH LEGISLA IRST REGULAR!	ENTATIVES ATURE	
COMMITTEE AMENDM Act to Retain the Fed Health Program"	ENT " eta " to H.F leral Demonstrat	P. 141, L.D. 186 ion Grant Fundin	, Bill, "Ang the Maine
-			
Amend the bill by	inserting after	section I the fo	ollowing:
'Sec. 2. Appropriation the General Fund		owing funds are a e purposes of this	
		1993-94	1994-95
HUMAN SERVICES, DE	PARTMENT OF		
Maine Health Program		•	
All Other		\$4,338,922	\$4,772,814
Provides for appropriation of	the funds to		·
continue the adul the Maine Health	-		
Sec. 3. Allocation.	The following f	funds are allocat	ed from the
Federal Expenditure Fu			
		1993-94	1994-95
HUMAN SERVICES, DE	PARTMENT OF		
Medical Care - Payments			٠.

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 141, L.D. 186

	All Other	\$7,055,306	\$7,760,836		
2					
4	Provides for the allocation of federal matching funds associated with the	•			
. 6	continuation of the adult portion of the Maine Health				
8	Program.				
10	FISCAL NOTE				
12	\cdot				
		1993-94	1994-95		
14	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS				
16	APPROPRIATIONS/ALLOCATIONS				
10	General Fund	\$4,338,922	\$4,772,814		
18	Other Funds	7,055,306	7,760,836		
20	REVENUES				
22	Other Funds	\$7,055,306	\$7,760,836		
24	This bill provides General Fund				
26	and \$4,772,814 in fiscal years 1993-94 and 1994-95, respectively, to generate federal matching funds of \$7,055,306 and \$7,760,836 to fund the Maine Health Program.				
28	Part A of the Governor's prop				
30	includes General Fund appropriations and federal matching allocations of	of \$3,811,000 an	d \$3,925,330		
32	fiscal years 1993-94 and 1994-95, Health Program. These amounts are	respectively, fo	r the Maine		
34	Part B.'	FILE CO			
36					
38	8 STATEMENT OF FACT				
40	This amendment adds appropriat and a fiscal note to the bill.	ion and allocati	on sections		
42					

Reported by the Committee on Banking and Insurance Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the House April 6, 1993 (Filing No. H-124)